

Description	Quantity	2025/26 Rate	GST	2025/26 Rate
All of Council (where available)		\$ (GST Excl.)		\$ (GST Incl.)
ADMINISTRATION				
Photocopying & Printing				
A4 (Black and White single sided)	per copy	0.91	0.09	1.00
A3 (Black and White single sided)	per copy	1.82	0.18	2.00
A4 (Colour single sided)	per copy	2.82	0.28	3.10
A3 (Colour single sided)	per copy	5.64	0.56	6.20
Annual Report or Regional Plan (Black & White Copy) Note - Free copies can be downloaded at www.groote.nt.gov.au	each	-		Free
Laminating		·		
A4	per page	3.32	0.33	3.65
АЗ	per page	5.64	0.56	6.20
Key Cutting				
Key Cutting	per key	5.00	0.54	5.95

APPLICATIONS UNDER FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (these fees are set by the NT Information Commissioner)

Personal Information	
A 11 +1 E	

Application Fee		Free		Free	
Supervised Inspection					
- First 2 hours		Free		Free	
- Per hour thereafter	per hour	25.00		25.00	
Non-Personal Information					
Application Fee		30.00		30.00	

08 8987 4610



info@groote.nt.gov.au



https://groote.nt.gov.au/







Description	Quantity	2025/26 Rate	GST	2025/26 Rate
Searching and decision making	per hour	25.00		25.00
Retrieval from storage	actual cost	Actual Cost		Actual Cost
Supervised Inspection (for every hour or part of an hour)	per hour	25.00		25.00
Application Fee for combined Personal and Non- Personal Information		30.00		30.00
COUNCIL MEETING ROOM & EQUIPMENT HIRE				
Community - Meeting Room	per day	500.00	50.00	550.00
	per day	229.04	22.90	251.94
Video / Audio Conference (external)	per hour	145.59	14.56	160.15
MEETINGS				

Local Authority

Local Authority Special Meeting	per day	3,000.00	300.00	3,300.00
---------------------------------	---------	----------	--------	----------

AIRPORTS

Pick Up & Drop Off to Airport	Return trip			
Thek op a Brop on to timport	notani inp	50.00	5.00	55.00

AGED AND DISABILITY SERVICES FEES (all GST free)

Management

Care Management (per level 1-4) HCP - 20%	
Package Management (per level 1-4) HCP - 15%	

Core

Meals			
 Consists of breakfast and lunch - includes delivery 	per day	28.60	28.60
where required		20.60	

08 8987 4610



info@groote.nt.gov.au



https://groote.nt.gov.au/





Description	Quantity	2025/26 Rate	GST	2025/26 Rate
Assistance with Feeding • 30 min Intervals	per hour	114.40		114.20
Laundry Wash, dry and fold laundry Includes pick up and drop off	per load	63.80		63.80
Domestic Assistance • Assistance with everyday household tasks such as dishwashing, house cleaning	per hour	114.40		114.40
Domestic Assistance - Yard Maintenance 2 hour intervals Help with mowing, basic yard cleaning	per hour	169.40		169.40
Medication Delivery and Prompt 15 min Intervals Delivery of sealed and labelled webster packs to clients home. Prompt clients to take their medication.	per hour	114.40		114.40
Personal Care - Service Provider • 1 Person Assist - usually 30min • Prompting, help with undressing and dressing up, showering, washing and drying hair, haircutting and shaving, help with toileting and continence aids etc.	per hour	114.40		114.40
Personal Care - Service Provider • 2 Person Assist - usually 1 hour • Help with undressing and dressing up, showering, washing and drying hair, haircutting and shaving, help with toileting and continence aids etc. High level of care, may include transfer etc.	per hour	169.40		169.40

AGED AND DISABILITY SERVICES FEES CONTINUED (all GST free)

Social Support

Shopping - Assisted and unassisted • 1 Hour Intervals	per hour	114.40	114.40
Welfare Home Visits • 15 min Intervals	per hour	114.40	114.40

08 8987 4610



info@groote.nt.gov.au



https://groote.nt.gov.au/







Description	Quantity	2025/26 Rate	GST	2025/26 Rate
Business Support • 30 min Intervals • Support and assist clients with banking, Centrelink, GP visits, IDs verification Note- online banking assistance for clients only	per hour	114.40		114.40
Life Skills Development	per hour	114.40		114.40
Interpreting / Translation Services	per hour	114.40		114.40
Assistance with Technology • May assist with: - Communicating with family, friends and loved ones - Entertainment - Making everyday tasks much easier	per hour	114.40		114.40
Equipment Maintenance • Maintenance and cleaning, basic repairs for wheelchairs, mobility scooter and medical aids	per hour	114.40		114.40
Respite / Activities				
Individual - Centre based activities	per client / 2 hours	228.80		228.80
Group - Centre based activities • Minimum 4 Clients	per client / 1 hours	57.20		57.20
Centre based Day Respite	per hour	102.96		102.96
Individual - Excursions 2 hours Intervals	per client	228.80		228.80
Group - Excursions - 2 hour Intervals • Minimum 4 Clients	per client	57.20		57.20
Transport				
Transport - Under 5km • One way - per person	per trip	7.70		7.70
Transport - Over 5km • One way - per person	per trip	30.80		30.80
Transport - wheelchair hoist support • One way - per person	per trip	46.20		46.20

08 8987 4610



info@groote.nt.gov.au



https://groote.nt.gov.au/







Description STAFF/LABOUR	Quantity	2025/26 Rate	GST	2025/26 Rate
Administration Assistant	per hour	149.29	14.93	164.22
Supervisor	per hour	189.16	18.92	208.08

PLANT HIRE (No dry hire)				
Backhoe	per hour	297.93	29.79	327.73
Tractor - Slasher	per hour	257.32	25.73	283.05
Tip Truck	per hour	287.45	28.75	316.20
BBQ Trailer	per day	300.00	30.00	330.00
Ride-on Mower	per hour	128.89	12.89	141.78
Gazebo 3m x 4m	per day	198.62	19.86	218.48
Gazebo 6m x 4m	per day	297.93	29.79	327.73
1200ltr Water Trailer	per day	198.62	19.86	218.48
Blow Up Castle or Waterslide	per day	547.65	54.76	602.41

CEMETERY SERVICES

Burial Preparation	297.93	29.79	327.73
Ceremonial Sand Delivery	638.43	63.84	702.27
Hearse Hire Fee (Full Day Hire Only)	222.55	22.25	244.80

PERMITS				
Road Closure Permits - Approvals & Processing	per permit	144.65	14.47	159.12

08 8987 4610



info@groote.nt.gov.au



https://groote.nt.gov.au/





Description	Quantity	2025/26 Rate	GST	2025/26 Rate	
WASTE SERVICES					
Wheelie Bin Replacement	per bin	151.33	15.13	166.46	
COMMERCIAL DUMPING FEES	•				
LANDFILL ACCESS					
General Waste		1	1		
Minimum Commercial Fee	per load	32.18	3.22	35.39	
Van/Car/4WD	per load	53.97	5.40	59.36	
Tray Ute	per load	72.88	7.29	80.17	
Trailer 6x4x1	per load	48.68	4.87	53.55	
Trailer 6x4x2	per load	97.36	9.74	107.10	
Trailer 8x5x1	per load	80.86	8.09	88.94	
Trailer 8x5x2	per load	161.81	16.18	177.99	
Trailer 10x6x1	per load	121.10	12.11	133.21	
Trailer 10x6x2	per load	242.11	24.21	266.32	
Trailer 12x7x1	per load	169.32	16.93	186.25	
Trailer 12x7x2	per load	340.49	34.05	374.54	
Trucks 1 to 3 Cubic Metres	per load	225.14	22.51	247.66	
Trucks 3 to 5 Cubic Metres	per load	375.55	37.55	413.10	
Truck 5 to 10 Cubic Metres	per load	750.16	75.02	825.18	
Trucks over 10 Metres (Per Cubic Metre)	per metre	75.11	7.51	82.62	
Green Tree Waste / Uncontaminated Foliage / No Treated Timber					
Minimum Commercial Fee	per load	9.74	0.97	10.71	
Ute/Station Wagon	per load	13.72	1.37	15.10	

08 8987 4610



info@groote.nt.gov.au



https://groote.nt.gov.au/







Description	Quantity	2025/26 Rate	GST	2025/26 Rate	
Tray Ute	per load	20.86	2.09	22.95	
Trailer 6x4x1	per load	13.72	1.37	15.10	
Trailer 6x4x2	per load	27.45	2.74	30.19	
Trailer 8x5x1	per load	23.18	2.32	25.50	
Trailer 8x5x2	per load	45.90	4.59	50.49	
Trailer 10x6x1	per load	34.12	3.41	37.54	
Trailer 10x6x2	per load	69.08	6.91	75.99	
Trailer 12x7x1	per load	48.68	4.87	53.55	
Trailer 12x7x2	per load	97.36	9.74	107.10	
Trucks 1 to 3 Cubic Metres	per load	64.35	6.44	70.79	
Trucks 3 to 5 Cubic Metres	per load	106.91	10.69	117.61	
Trucks 6 Cubic Metres	per load	128.61	12.86	141.47	
Truck 10 Cubic Metres	per load	214.66	21.47	236.13	
Trucks over 10 Metres (Per Cubic Metre)	per Cubic M	21.79	2.18	23.97	
Tyres (Motorbikes/Car/Ute/Small Trailer) All tyres must be off rims	per tyre	30.32	3.03	33.35	
Tyres (Truck) All tyres must be off rims	per tyre	136.36	13.64	150.00	
Tyres (Loader / Tractor) All tyres must be off rims	per tyre	227.27	22.73	250.00	
Roof Sheets and Metal (Uncontaminated) - Only acc available pallets - Same as General Waste Charges	epted if separated fro	m each other a	nd dispose	d on the	
Car Bodies - If delivered Must NOT contain rubbish inside; Oil removed	per body	520.20	52.02	572.22	
Car Bodies - If collected Must NOT contain rubbish inside; Oil removed	per body	676.26	67.63	743.89	
Uncontaminated Construction Waste - Concrete / Tiles / Bricks - Same as General Waste Charges					

08 8987 4610



info@groote.nt.gov.au



https://groote.nt.gov.au/





Description	Quantity	2025/26 Rate	GST	2025/26 Rate
Engine &Cooking Oil	per litre	1.11	0.11	1.22
Other Liquid Waste - Not Accepted	•	l	I.	l.
White Goods and Electronics Not Including IT Waste and Flat Screen TV's (See Below)	per item	35.05	3.51	38.56
Car Batteries	per item	4.73	0.47	5.20
COMMERCIAL DUMPING FEES CONTINUED				
Bulk Waste - Same as General Waste Charges				
Special Waste - Appointments after hours Plus General Waste Charges		146.14	14.61	160.75
Fluorescent Tubes & Globes	per box	21.33	2.13	23.46
Domestic Batteries (Per Kilo)	per kilo	21.33	2.13	23.46
Gas Bottles (emptied)	per item	19.47	1.95	21.42
Fire Extinguishers	per item	16.23	1.62	17.85

Asbestos - Not Accepted

OTHER ACCEPTED WASTE - NOT AT THE LANDFILL

E-waste (Computers / Laptops / Printers / cables and televisions)
Free of waste charge if delivered to the barge on dates agreed with Council
Contact the Council to arrange for pick up

Mobile Phones - Only accepted at Council Office Free of waste charge

Printer Cartridges - Only accepted at Council Office Free of waste charge

VETERINARY SERVICES

DOG CHARGES

ITEM			
Veterinarian Consultation (IN PERSON)	109.09	10.91	120.00
Veterinarian Consultation (CALL OUT - BUSINESS HOURS)	145.45	14.55	160.00

08 8987 4610



info@groote.nt.gov.au



https://groote.nt.gov.au/







Description	Quantity	2025/26 Rate	GST	2025/26 Rate
Veterinarian Consultation (REMOTE)		90.91	9.09	100.00
Repeat Revisit/Short Consultation		72.73	7.27	80.00
Prescription medication dispensing fee		22.73	2.27	25.00
Non-prescription medication dispensing fee		18.18	1.82	20.00
Injection fee		27.27	2.73	30.00
Referral Letter or Prescription Letter (after consultation)		54.55	5.45	60.00
Microchip Implantation only		45.45	4.55	50.00
DESEXING	l			
SPEY - DOG				
<10kg		454.55	45.45	500.00
10-20 kg		500.00	50.00	550.00
20-30 kg		545.45	54.55	600.00
30-40 kg		572.73	57.27	630.00
40 kg +		590.91	59.09	650.00
Surcharge (pregnant, on heat, obese, high risk)		136.36	13.64	150.00
CASTRATION - DOG				
All Sizes		363.64	36.36	400.00
Cryptorchid Surcharge (per testicle)		90.91	9.09	100.00
SPEY - CAT				
Normal		272.73	27.27	300.00
On heat / pregnant		363.64	36.36	400.00
CASTRATION - CAT				
Normal		227.27	22.73	250.00

08 8987 4610



info@groote.nt.gov.au



https://groote.nt.gov.au/







Description	Quantity	2025/26 Rate	GST	2025/26 Rate		
OTHER PROCEDURES		1				
Dew Claw Removal	per claw	40.00	4.00	44.00		
EUTHANASIA - STANDARD COST (including disposal)						
Flat rate		136.36	13.64	150.00		
Cremation cannot be offered to clients	•	l				
SURGERY						
** Charge reflects set up time and preparation **	1	I	1			
Minor Surgery (8am - 5pm)	per 30 mins	136.36	13.64	150.00		
Major Surgery (8am - 5pm)	per 30 mins	272.73	27.27	300.00		
Subsequent 30 mins	per 30 mins	90.91	9.09	100.00		
SEDATION AND GENERAL ANAESTHESTICS						
Sedation only (Initial 20mins)		68.18	6.82	75.00		
Sedation only (Subsequent 30mins)		45.45	4.55	50.00		
Sedation - 30 mins	per 30 mins	90.91	9.09	100.00		
IV only - 30 mins	per 30 mins	136.36	13.64	150.00		
<5kgs IV and Gas		181.82	18.18	200.00		
5-20 kg IV and Gas		227.27	22.73	250.00		
5-20 kg IV and Gas (Subsequent 30mins)		36.36	3.64	40.00		
20-40 kg IV and Gas		272.73	27.27	300.00		
20-40 kg IV and Gas (Subsequent 30mins)		41.82	4.18	46.00		
SURGERY	•					
** Charge reflects set up time and preparation **	T	1	1			
Minor Surgery (8am - 5pm)		136.36	13.64	150.00		
Major Surgery (8am - 5pm)		272.73	27.27	300.00		

08 8987 4610



info@groote.nt.gov.au



https://groote.nt.gov.au/







Description	Quantity	2025/26 Rate	GST	2025/26 Rate
Subsequent 30mins		90.91	9.09	100.00
SEDATION AND GENERAL ANAESTHESTICS (Dog/Cat)				
Sedation/IV ONLY initial cost		68.18	6.82	75.00
Sedation/IV ONLY subsequent 30 minutes		45.45	4.55	50.00
40+ IV and Gas		318.18	31.82	350.00
Gas Surcharge		136.36	13.64	150.00
LABORATORY DIAGNOSTICS				
IN HOUSE - EYES and EARS				
Schirmer Tear Test		18.18	1.82	20.00
Fluorescein Test		18.18	1.82	20.00
Ear Swab		36.36	3.64	40.00
IN HOUSE - SKIN and TUMORS				
Skin Tape/Scraping		27.27	2.73	30.00
Fine Needle Aspirate		36.36	3.64	40.00
BANDAGE FEE				
Bandage - minor		27.27	2.73	30.00
Bandage – intermediate		54.55	5.45	60.00
Bandage – major		90.91	9.09	100.00
Splint – major		90.91	9.09	100.00
Cast – minor		90.91	9.09	100.00
Cast – major		136.36	13.64	150.00
Ear Swab		36.36	3.64	40.00

08 8987 4610



info@groote.nt.gov.au



https://groote.nt.gov.au/







Description	Quantity	2025/26 Rate	GST	2025/26 Rate
IN HOUSE - SKIN and TUMOURS				
Skin Tape/Scraping		27.27	2.73	30.00
Fine Needle Aspirate		40.91	4.09	45.00
BANDAGING				
Bandage – minor		68.18	6.82	75.00
Bandage – intermediate		90.91	9.09	100.00
Bandage - major		90.91	9.09	100.00
Splint		109.09	10.91	120.00
FLUID THERAPY				
IV fluids First Bag (including set up fee, extension set, catheter)		136.36	13.64	150.00
FLUID THERAPY	1			
IV fluids First Bag (including set up fee, extension set, catheter)		136.36	13.64	150.00
IV fluids Additional Bags		45.45	4.55	50.00
IV fluids - During Surgery		90.91	9.09	100.00
Subcutaneous Fluids		45.45	4.55	50.00
MISCELLANEOUS	•			
Administration fee				20%
Materials surcharge				20%

08 8987 4610



info@groote.nt.gov.au



https://groote.nt.gov.au/

